CORR

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

01-29-2002 HATE HAT ON HAT ON HAT ON THE HAT ON

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<i>'''</i>	1019	970952 Attorney Docket No. <u>101329</u>							
+	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.24.02	A. Name of conveying parties: Haruo HARADA Naoki HIJI Hiroshi ARISAWA Hideo KOBAYASHI Takco KAKINUMA Daisuke TSUDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameXOtherCorrected Assignment Transmittal B. Execution Date:November 2, 1998	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new B. Patent Application No. 09/192,402 Additional numbers	plication, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name:James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 В. Enclosed (Check No							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
28/2002 TDIAZ FC:581	1 00000172 09192402 40.00 0P								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 24, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Yong S. Choi Registration No. 43,324 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

ASSIGNMENT

(1 0)	_	(1)	Haruo Hara	ıda	(5)	Takeo Kakinuma		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(2)	Naoki Hiji	-	(6)	Daisuke Tsuda		
1	Inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroshi Ar	isawa	(7)			
		(4)	Hideo Koba	ıyashi	(8)			
(9)	Insert Name	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
	of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.						
. ,	of Assignee	(10)	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(11)	A STORAGE MEI	DIUM, A METHOD	AND APPAR	RATUS FOR WRITING IMAGES,	A METHOD	
		OF FORMING A STORAGE MEDIUM AND A STORAGE MEDIUM FORMED USING THE METHOD						
	cation Number	(Case No)						
				dersigned ha nited States		executed an applicat:	ion for	
, ,	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		November 2				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial I	Number			
	for filed applications	filed November 16, 1998						
nece inte and with may prot or co any cont assi	ssary. 2) The undersigner reference which may be to cooperate with the such interference. 3) The undersigner be necessary in comection of Industria. 4) The undersigner on firm by reissue or 5) The undersigner and all Letters Paten inuing to reissue append, and that he has that he has (they have 6) The undersigner any further in the summer any further in the cooperation of the summer any further in the cooperation of the undersigner and the undersign	ed agreed	ree(s) to exercise (s) to execute on with claim berty of similar (s) to perform amination a graph by authorize (the United stations to the executed, and executed, and officiation which	ecute all papers this applic way possible at all papers s or provision and affirmation of a values at each expension and requestates resulting said Assignee right to convivil not execute firm of OLI may be neces	pers necession of the cons of the cons of the constant of the	essary in connection very continuation or division ining evidence and going uments and perform any and International Convents which may be necessary to the A Commissioner of Patents id application or any divigence the entire interest herein a agreements in conflict hereigned the power to insert desirable in order to contract the contract of this do recordation of this do recordation or divisions.	with any a thereof forward act which tion for to obtain ssignee. to issue isional, at herein ssigned, erewith. ton this aply with	
nams	In witness whereof	, exe	cuted by the	undersigned o	on the d	ate(s) opposite the und	ersigned	
Date		Name	of Inventor	+10	, H	amela	(SEAL)	
Date	11/2/1/20		of Inventor	navk	i Hi		(SEAL)	
Date	11/0/1000		of Inventor	Him	. ~	isava	_ (SEAL)	
Date	11/0/1100	Name	of Inventor	Hiden	Kelvan	ă .	_ (SEAL)	
Date	11/0/1000	Name	of Inventor	Takee			_ (SEAL)	
Date	44 /4 /4 4		of Inventor	Das		run	_ (SEAL)	
Date		Name	of Inventor				_ (SEAL)	
Date	e	Name	of Inventor				_ (SEAL)	
	This assignment U.S.A. (b) a U.S. ore at least two w	Consu	ılt if outsic ses who also	de the U.S.A. sign here	If nei	(a) a Notary Public is ther, then it should be	f within e signed	
Date	e <u>11/2/1998</u>	Witne	ss Jan	logali S	ute .			
Da+	11/2/1000	Witne		- 7, c - 231.	1			

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012500 FRAME: 0617